1
  nhp.com.au | nhpnz.co.nz
  1300 647 647 | 0800 647 647
  nhpsales@nhp.com.au | sales@nhp-nz.com
Hygienic design
stainless steel
wall mount
enclosures

common applications
3
Ordering information - HDW enclosures
Enclosures Dimensions (mm) Weight (kg) Mounting plate
width (mm)
Mounting plate
height (mm)
Max. usable
depth (mm)
Number of
door locks
Catalogue no.
Front
H
Rear
H W D
350 442 220 155 8.1 160 350 137 1 HDW0442215
430 552 390 210 16.2 330 430 192 2 HDW0553921
430 552 810 210 33.5 750 430 192 2 HDW0558121
430 605 610 300 26.5 550 430 282 2 HDW0606130
550 672 510 210 23.8 450 550 192 2 HDW0675121
650 772 390 210 21.9 330 650 192 2 HDW0773921
650 772 610 210 31.1 550 650 192 2 HDW0776121
650 825 810 300 45.5 750 650 282 2 HDW0828130
1050 1225 810 300 64.9 750 1050 282 3 HDW1228130
1250 1425 810 300 74.7 750 1250 282 3 HDW1428130
Depth
adjustment

DA28455S
HDW1428130
Ordering information - HDW accessories
4
Ordering information
AMTE8010 – spacer bolts M8, 10mm, pack of 50.
AMTE8020 – spacer bolts M8, 20mm, pack of 50.
AMTE8030 – spacer bolts M8, 30mm, pack of 50.
AMTE8040 – spacer bolts M8, 40mm, pack of 20.
AMTE8050 – spacer bolts M8, 50mm, pack of 20.
AMTE8055 – spacer bolts M8, 55mm, pack of 20.
AMTE8100 – spacer bolts M8, 100mm, pack of 20.
Material Zinc plated steel
Ordering information
AWHD050 – wall mount brackets with 50mm gap, pack of 1.
AWHD300 – wall mount brackets with 300mm gap, pack of 1.

standard TYPE EL - CLASS 1.
5
Ordering information
CGHD12 – hygienic cable gland, M12x1.5 thread, suits cable 2.5 – 6.5mm diameter.
CGHD16 – hygienic cable gland, M16x1.5 thread, suits cable 5.5 – 10mm diameter.
CGHD20 – hygienic cable gland, M20x1.5 thread, suits cable 5 – 12mm diameter .
CGHD25 – hygienic cable gland, M25x1.5 thread, suits cable 9 – 18mm diameter.
Material AISI 303 stainless steel and sealing in silicone.
Ordering information
DIPH210 – depth interior profile 210mm, 150N max loading, set of 4
DIPH300 – depth interior profile 300mm, 150N max loading, set of 4
Material Zinc plated steel
Ordering information
CLPF300 – Snapline mounting profile W/D 300mm, set of 4
CLPF400 – Snapline mounting profile W/D 400mm, set of 4
CLPF500 – Snapline mounting profile W/D 500mm, set of 4
CLPF600 – Snapline mounting profile W/D 600mm, set of 4
CLPF800 – Snapline mounting profile W/D 800mm, set of 4
CLPF1000 – Snapline mounting profile W/D 1000mm, set of 4
CLPF1200 – Snapline mounting profile W/D 1200mm, set of 4
Material Zinc plated steel
Cable glands HD
Standard cable glands pose a hygiene risk due to the
presence of external threads, gaps and dead spaces and

Material Transparent plastic housing
7
Ordering information –
filter fans
GSV1000211 – filter fan H119 x W119 x D58mm 24V DC 35m3/hr
GSV1000220 – filter fan H119 x W119 x D58mm 230V AC 35m3/hr
GSV1500211 – filter fan H152 x W152 x D75mm 24V DC 67m3/hr
GSV1500220 – filter fan H152 x W152 x D75mm 230V AC 67m3/hr
GSV2000211 – filter fan H204 x W204 x D98mm 24V DC 108m3/hr
GSV2000220 – filter fan H204 x W204 x D98mm 230V AC 108m3/hr
GSV2500211 – filter fan H250 x W250 x D118mm 24V DC 190m3/hr
GSV2500220 – filter fan H250 x W250 x D118mm 230V AC 190m3/hr
GSV2501220 – filter fan H250 x W250 x D99mm 230V AC 270m3/hr
Ordering information -
thermostat
KTS11101000 - cooling thermostat 0 to +60°C, 1 normally open contact
Ordering information –
filter grilles
GSF10 – filter grille H119 x W119 x D29mm
GSF15 – filter grille H152 x W152 x D33mm
GSF20 – filter grille H204 x W204 x D34mm
GSF25 – filter grille H250 x W250 x D48mm
Ordering Information –
replacement filter mats
AVAFAGS10 – replacement filter mat IP54 suits GSV1000, GSF10, pack of 10
AVAFAGS15 – replacement filter mat IP54 suits GSV1500, GSF15, pack of 10
AVAFAGS20 – replacement filter mat IP54 suits GSV2000, GSF20, pack of 10
AVAFAGS25 – replacement filter mat IP54 suits GSV2500, GSF25, pack of 10
Material
Filter fan and filter grille body: ABS
Filter mat: synthetic fibre
Thermostat: bimetallic sensor and plastic body